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6/18/20

Livingston County Jail

Attn: LT. Eric Sanbom

420 S. Highlander Way
Howell, MI 48843

Phone: 517-546-2440

Email: Esanborn@livgov.com

SUBJECT: Operator and Fencing
We are pleased to provide you with a quote for materials, labor and supervision to install the following:

e Furnish and install 300° of 8’ tall commercial galvanized fence with (2) 3° wide walk gates with
24v DC mag locks and 1 with keypad, (1) 3’ wide walk gate with free entry/free exit by road, (1)
3" walk gate with panic bar for fire egress, (2) 10’ wide double drive gates, (1) 6° wide walk gate

e To move existing slide gate and mount on new posts, move existing operator and existing
gooseneck, add free exit sensor

Total $24,235

Any alterations or deviation from above specs involving extra cost will be executed on upon written orders and will become an
extra charge added to the estimate, All temporary fencing quotes are based on six month rental unless otherwise specified.
All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, weather or delays beyond our control. Unknown underground
obstructions causing delays may result in extra charges. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation
Insurance. Material pricing is good for 30 days. PROPOSAL IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL:

Signature: Date:

Sincerely,

Seth Votava

President

Office: 269-964-1596
Mobile: 810-599-0245

Email: svotava@justicefence.com

**{,ocated in Howell and Battle Creek, MI

swcietion | West Location and Billing: 1276 E. Columbia Ave., Battle Creek, MI 49014
Phone: 269-964-1596 Fax: 269-964-0425
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Livingston County SD - Gate/Fencing quote 5/29/2020

item Description J__ LOW PRICE _ HIGH PRICE _
Complete project management - Abandon existing bollard Prox & Camera and install into new location ¢
rerun new mic/speaker wire and cat6 wire to gate using new underground conduit - terminate in sally
port security closet « Provide all electrical boxes and conduit required to keep wires safe from damage
inside building « Change analog cameras to run over Cat8 using baluns. + Provide and Install new
camera Hikvision IP on side of building to cover gate and rear parking — use Cat 5/6 inside jail to sally
port. « Adjust existing camera as necessary * Provide (2) industrial push buttons to open gate »
Provide all wiring and programing between Mag locks, keypad and switches. (Justice Fence to provide
keypad and mag locks) « Run 18/2 for power to fence mag locks from sally port. NOTE: system
independent of jail prox card system. Provide new Camera for wall mount - to zoom in on new gate
lAmerican Video location. Wire to SallyPort switch $ 3,850.00 — $ 3,850.00
Electrical
Subcontracting* Run electrical from storage room panel to gate electric. Includes 20 amp breaker. Williamson Electric | $ 850.000 $ 1,200.00
Camera licensing and programing camera to the OminiView system. This cost is now eliminated, { had
Stanley Security Stanly do it when upgrading Jail cameras already done || already done
Electrical permits if at cost if at cost if
require Not sure if we need to pull permits - don't think so because it is county? needed needed
Underground
Boring for low volt
line and high Boring 1" conduit to jail, and 3/4" conduit to storage. Contractor Accurate Construction. Lower price if
voltage line ** we don't need the $600.00 hand hole {proably won'te... need to talk to jusice fence) $ 3800000 3 4,400.00
Justice Fence
Option 1 | don't think we need this.. It is $600 for the hand hold $ - 1% 600.00
ustice Fence put on another | put on another
Option 2 This option is for continuing the conduit to the Asset building - but I'm including it on that quote. fproject project
We will have to fix concrete they underground guy messes up. Possilby do when Justice Fence does
Concrete theirs? They might do it? i ?
_.l...m:oo Fence | do not have this figure ? — ?
Low Price High Price

* Note: American Video will provide licensed electrician and pass direct cost only to project

** Note: Quoted from Accurate Construction Servcies. LCSD would issue PO to them directly

** Also Note: this includes " include locating and exposing existing utilities made known to us” and we would have to repour
concrete - probably at the same time as we do such for any fence work.

ARE WE GETTING A LIGHT POLE OUT THERE? It would be nice for camera guality, and general security and convience

$ 8,500.00] $ 10,050.00




March 5, 2020
Revised March 6, 2020 — reduced scope of work

Mr. Matt Eckman

American Video Transfer, Inc.
9931 E. Grand River Avenue
Brighton, Michigan 48116

Re:  Livingston County Sheriff
150 S. Highlander Way
Howell, Michigan 48843
ACS Job No. 20-137

Dear Mr. Eckman:
Per our meeting on-site, we are pleased to offer the following proposal for professional services.

Demolition

For a fee of $450.00 we will sawcut and remove existing pavement as needed at existing building near cell
tower. Our work would include sawcutting and removal of pavement from the project. Pavement
replacement by others.

Directional Drilling

For a fee of $3,350.00 we will provide & install approximately 235 L.f. of conduit up to 1” (1) from
greenbelt to greenbelt (at jail) and greenbelt to paved area (at cell tower) by method of Directional Drilling.
Our work would include locating and exposing existing utilities made known to us, proper backfill and
removal of spoils from the project.

Hand Hole
For a fee of $600.00 we will provide and install one (1) Hand Hole to be 11 x 18" x 18”. Our work would
include removal of spoils from the project.

BASE BID: $4,400.00
ALTERNATE #1: $1,800.00 additional to Bore across street to new building

12865 Silver Lake Rd., Brighton, Ml 48116-8516 | 248-667-9937 | www.Accurate ConstructionLLC.com




Livingston County Sheriff
March 6, 2020

Page 2

The above work would be performed with the following assumnptions.

If this is a “Prevailing Wage” project it is your responsibility to inform Accurate Construction
Services, LLC and provide project specific “Wage Rates”. This proposal does not include
“Prevailing Wage Rates” and would incur additional charges.

Accurate Construction Services, LLC takes no responsibility for damage to underground utilities,
including, but not limited to, site lighting, electrical service, gas service and irrigation lines not
marked by MISS DIG. Locating of “private utilities” (anything not marked by Miss Dig) is not
included in this proposal.

Normal ground conditions are assumed. Proposal does not include dealing with hidden objects,
large rock, concrete, toxic or contaminated soils or excessive ground water.

Accurate Construction Services, LLC is not responsible for permits, inspections or bonds.

All backfill and compaction to be done using original spoils unless noted otherwise.

Restoration of existing conditions is not included in this proposal.

Pot holing to locate existing utilities in areas of pavement is not included in this proposal

Traffic control and/or road signs are not included in this proposal.

Upon approval of this proposal we request a Notice of Commencement be issued and forwarded to
us as soon as possible.

Payments due and unpaid to Accurate Construction Services, LLC (ACS) shall bear interest at the
rate of 1.5% per month (18% per annum). ACS shall be entitled to any and all costs associated with
the collection of unpaid Agreements which may arise from but not be limited to any unpaid balance,
returned checks, and shall include but not limited to attorney fees, collection fees, court costs, and
all ACS expenses. Customer agrees that any labor or materials used that are not listed for any
reason on this Agreement shall be billed separately and Customer agrees to pay same.

This proposal is good for thirty (30) days from the above date. If you wish to accept this proposal,
please sign and date below and return to the above address.

Thank you for considering us for your business and we look forward to working with you.

Accurate Construction Services, LLC American Video Transfer, Inc.

Allan A. Cogan, President 3/6/2020

Name/Title Date Name/Title Date

12864 Silver Lake Rd., Brighton, Ml 48116-8516 | 248.667-9937 | www.AccurateConstructionLLC.com
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